






































VIDE Senate Budget Hearing Testimony – Fiscal Year 2017                   Page 18  
 
 

D
at

e 
In

it
ia
te

d
:

C
on

tr
ac

t 

D
es

cr
ip
ti
on

:

Pr
oj

ec
t 

D
es

cr
ip
ti
on

 &
 

D
is
tr

ic
t:

V
en

d
or

:

C
on

tr
ac

t 

A
m
ou

nt
:

E
x
pe

nd
ed

 t
o 

D
at

e:

C
on

tr
ac

t 
F
un

d
ed

 

B
al
an

ce
:

F
un

d
in
g 

S
ou

rc
e(

s)
:

O
ri
gi
na

l 
Pr

oj
ec

t 

B
ud

ge
t:

U
na

ll
oc

at
ed

 

F
un

d
in
g 

B
al
an

ce

Pr
oj

ec
t 

S
ta

tu
s:

 

(A
ct

io
n/

R
es

ul
ts

/ 

N
ex

t 
S
te

ps
)

8/9/2011 A/E Contract CPC $186,800.00 $157,745.50 $29,054.50

5/23/2014 A/E Reinstatement CPC $70,630.00 $0.00 $70,630.00

 Track Construction 2012A Bonds $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00

In-field Artifical 

Turf 2009MF Bonds $450,000.00 $450,000.00

11/1/2011 A/E Contract $231,847.94 $190,447.94 $41,400.00 PO35471 $300,000.00 $34,354.36

Jan. 2014 A/E Contract $75,881.00 $75,197.70 $683.30 PO2074 $150,000.00 $65,833.40

TBD Construction AT Construction $1,735,219.00 $0.00 1735219 2012 Bonds $1,800,000.00 $64,781.00

5/20/2010 A/E Contract
Cancryn PE Bldg 

on STT
CPC $69,390.00 $30,450.00 $38,940.00 2009 Bonds $383,252.82 $313,862.82

In M arch 2 0 12  Pro ject  was p laced  on ho ld  by 

D PW  C ommissioner. Lat er  D OE & D PW  

C ommissioners decided  t o  move f o rward  wit h 

remaining  $3 8 3 ,2 52 .8 2  f und ing  f o r  bo t h A / E 

and  const ruct ion work.   Pro f essional services 

cont ract  was p laced  on- ho ld  as we rescope t he 

overall  work ef f o rt  t o  keep  cost s down.  A  

Pro ject  A ut horizat ion has recent ly been 

approved  via t he PFA  and  A / E work on t his 

Pro ject  has commenced .

Construction Labor Apex $287,240.00 $0.00 $0.00 PO48080 $290,500.00 $3,260.00

Material Purchase HALCO $112,981.10 $0.00 $0.00 PO48079 $115,000.00 $2,018.90

Material Shipping Tropical $12,143.00 $0.00 $0.00

STT 

Community 

Trust Funds 

(@PFA)

$10,666.24 $10,666.24

$0.00 $130,000.00 PO37030 $130,000.00

$2,917.14 $12,767.86 PO27200 $16,000.00

$16,000.00 $0.00 PO27201 $16,000.00

$315.00
C onst ruct ion work has commenced  and  wil l  be 

complet ed  N ovember 13 , 2 0 16 .

Julius E. 

Sprauve 

Playground on 

STJ

GEC, Inc.

Past  C onst ruct ion B ids received  were beyond  

const ruct ion budget .   A dd it ional p ro f essional 

services was secured  t o  ref ocus work wit hin 

budget s and  new R FP process wil l  be secured  

very soon.  D OE recent ly secured  C onst ruct ion 

Permit s on M ay 6 , 2 0 16  t o  move f o rward  wit h 

Pro ject .    D ue no t e, V ID E just  learned  t hat  t he 

p revious A dminist rat ion and  Senat e had  f urt her 

reduced  t he overall  budget  f o r  bo t h T racks by 

$50 0 ,0 0 0 .0 0  via A ct  # 759 9  on 6 / 18 / 14 . 

N evert heless, C onst ruct ion B ids were secured  

on 6 / 1/ 16  and  a C ont ract o r  was select ed  on 

6 / 15/ 16 .   A  C onst ruct ion  C ont ract  wil l  soon 

be execut ed  t o  commence const ruct ion o f  t his 

T rack.

SCEC Track on 

STX

deJongh Group

Two R FPs was p reviously so licit ed  and  

evaluat ed  t hrough D PP st art ing  in FY  2 0 13 . A s 

a result ,  b ids exceeded  budget  on bo t h 

occasions.   In at t empt  t o  lower cost ,  t he 

A rchit ect  o f  R ecord  connduct ed  value 

eng ineering  and  so licit ed  t he cost  o f  labor 

ON LY . R FP was re- so licit ed  and  evaluat ed  on 

3 / 9 / 2 0 15. A s a result ,  V ID E ent ered  int o  

negot iat ions and  was ab le t o  accep t  a cost  

wit hin budget  f o r  Labor Only. C onst ruct ion 

cont ract  is current ly being  p repared  by D PP & 

M at er ials & it s Shipp ing  is now being  secured  

by V ID E upon approval o f  D PP regard ing  said  

3/5/2016 Construction $161,685.00

2009 Bonds $300,000.00 $44,562.00
On 3 / 5/ 16  V ID E received  t he A rchit ect ’s F inal 

renegot iat ed  Proposal f o r  t he add it ionally 

required  work.   Hence, V ID E is now working  on 

a R einst at ement  & A mendment  t o  t he 

Pro f essional Services C ont ract  and , af t er  it s 

execut ion, t he add it ionally required  

eng ineering  work wil l  be imp lement ed  by t he 

A rchit ect  f o r  t he reb idd ing  o f  t he Pro ject .

TBD TBD N/A N/A

CAHS Track on 

STT

Gomez Fencing 

Project
6/1/2016

Appendix C: Capital Projects Listing 
 



VIDE Senate Budget Hearing Testimony – Fiscal Year 2014                 Page 19  
 
 

D
at

e 
In

it
ia
te

d
:

C
on

tr
ac

t 

D
es

cr
ip
ti
on

:

Pr
oj

ec
t 

D
es

cr
ip
ti
on

 &
 

D
is
tr

ic
t:

V
en

d
or

:

C
on

tr
ac

t 

A
m
ou

nt
:

E
x
pe

nd
ed

 t
o 

D
at

e:

C
on

tr
ac

t 
F
un

d
ed

 

B
al
an

ce
:

F
un

d
in
g 

S
ou

rc
e(

s)
:

O
ri
gi
na

l 
Pr

oj
ec

t 

B
ud

ge
t:

U
na

ll
oc

at
ed

 

F
un

d
in
g 

B
al
an

ce

Pr
oj

ec
t 

S
ta

tu
s:

 

(A
ct

io
n/

R
es

ul
ts

/ 

N
ex

t 
S
te

ps
)

Const. Phase I $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 Gen. Funds $2,000,000.00 $0.00

6/20/2007 $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00 2009 Bonds $2,500,000.00 $0.00

$1,560,291.00 $1,499,688.10 $60,602.91

10/29/2015 Phase III A/E CPC $144,573.00 $120,573.00 $24,000.00

TBD Const. Phase III TBD $1,897,797.61 $0.00 N/A

3/8/2016 Construction
Gardine Roofing 

Project on STX
$122,149.80 $0.00 $0.00 DOI Grant $125,000.00 $2,850.20

3/8/2016 Construction
Lawsen Roofing 

Project on STX
$271,462.60 $0.00 $0.00 DOI Grant $275,000.00 $3,537.40

FY17 Phase I

STX Schools 

Potable Water 

Infrastructure 

Project

TBD TBD $0.00 $0.00 DOI Grant $1,477,000.00 $1,477,000.00

U nder a D OI- OIA  FY 17 C IP Grant  A ward  o f  

$1.4 4 7 M ill ion D o llars a new C IP Grant  Funded  

Pro ject  is t aking  shape which wil l  commence 

remedying  t he decades o ld  issue o f  loss 

po t ab le wat er  wit hin our STX  Schoo ls’ ag ing  

po t ab le wat er  p lumbing  syst ems.   Through t he 

C ommissioner o f  Educat ion, V ID E’s 

Eng ineering  Of f ice have open d iscussions wit h 

W A PA  t o  acquire t heir  d irect  assist ance and , 

t he Eng ineering  Of f ice recent ly p repared  t he 

FY 17 Grant  C all  document at ion f o r  said  Pro ject  

and  now await ing  D OI- OIA  A pproval.    

M oreover, in o rder t o  augment  said  f und ing  

wit h add it ional f ederal f unds, d iscussions have 

ensued  bet ween Government  House, D PN R ’s 

EPA  Of f ice, and  t he Federal EPA  Of f ice 

t hrough t he d irect  assist ance and  d irect ions o f  

Shawn M ichael M alone t o  secure an EPA  Grant  

f o r  said  overall  ef f o rt s.

$0.00
DOI Grant 

(FY15 & 16)
$5,087,000.00 $5,087,000.00

$0.00
DOI Grant 

(FY17)
$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00

BALANCES $11,440,091.05 $6,593,019.38 $2,143,297.57 $22,425,419.06 $11,957,838.93

The A B C s D M  Program managed  by HHF  via in-

house Program M anager Turnbull  is st art ing  t o  

so lid if ied  and  personnel is being  augment ed  t o  

commence overall  work ef f o rt s under t his 

Program.

Eleven 

Construction

B ot h R oof ing  Pro ject s has been very recent ly 

awarded  t o  Eleven C onst ruct ion C ompany f ully 

f unded  by D OI- OIA  and  upon execut ion o f  t he 

required  t hree Purchase Orders by V ID E F iscal 

Of f ice const ruct ion wil l  t hereaf t er  commence.

TBDTBDTBD

Kean Track on 

STT

Apex
Phase I  & I I  work is complet e. The ‘M ondo ’ 

supp lied  t rack surf ace was f inished  in D ec. 

2 0 14 . W ork was dormant  wait ing  t he V IPFA  

A pproval o f  an A / E A greement  in f avor o f  t he 

Pro ject  A rchit ect  f o r  Phase I I I  f inal A menit ies 

such as B leachers, B at hrooms, sidewalks, and  

Fencing .  The A / E A greement  was approved  

and  A / E work is now complet ed .  B uild ing  

Permit s & F ire M arshall  A pproval was secured  

during  t he mont h o f  M arch 2 0 16 .   A nd , 

C onst ruct ion B ids are due on July 15, 2 0 16  t o  

commence Phase I I I  C onst ruct ion.

Const. Phase II

2012 Bonds $4,500,000.00 $1,897,797.61

A/E & 

Construction

Commencing 

Soon

STX/STT/STJ 

DM Project

 
 











VIDE Senate Budget Hearing Testimony - Fiscal Year 2017       Page 24 
 

Appendix F-2: General Fund Budget 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION FISCAL YEAR 2017 BUDGET 

GOVERNOR'S RECOMMENDED 

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES SUMMARY  

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES & N.O.C. 

 OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES  

  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES   (SEE BELOW) 11,030,500 

  COMMUNICATIONS 750,000  

  TRANSPORTATION – NOT TRAVEL 82,500  

  ADVERTISING 41,200  

  PRINTING & BINDING 18,600  

  REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  1,000,000 

  RENTALS OF LAND & BUILDING 236,475  

  OTHER SERVICES, N.O.C.    553,824  

  TRAINING 60,500  

  SECURITY 421,235  

  TOTAL OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES  $             14,194,834  

      

  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BREAKOUT ((534000)   

  STATE    

00400004 COMPACT FEE 110,500  

01401004 HUMAN RESOURCES – VISA INT’L TEACHERS 80,000  

00426004 ERATE 469,500  

01417004 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION, STT/STJ 4,143,322  

02417004 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION, STX 3,294,753  

01417004 JANITORIAL SERVICES, STTJ                      569,601               

00403004 CULTURAL EDUCATION (CULTURAL BEARERS) 116,500  

00403544 PUBLIC INFORMATION 16,324 

00418004 FIXED ASSET 20,000 

00450004 SPECIAL EDUCATION – STATE 10,000 

   SUB TOTAL - STATE     $                       8,830,500 
     

 STT/STJ DISTRICT  

01430004 INSULAR SUPERINTENDENT                              250,000               

01451004 SPECIAL EDUCATION – STT/STJ                              850,000 

  SUB TOTAL STT/STTJ DISTRICT     $                    1,100,000  

   

  STTX DISTRICT   

02460004 INSULAR SUPERINTENDENT                             250,000               

02460004 SPECIAL EDUCATION                             850,000 

        $                   1,100,000  

  TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES     $                 11,030,500 

  OTHER SERVICES, N.O.C. (564100)   

 STATE   

00400004 FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT/COMM. OFFICE      5,000  

00410004 FISCAL & ADMINISTRATIVE MISCELLANEOUS 48,000  

02416004 BUSINESS AFFAIRS – STX 24,750 

02417004 JANITORIAL SERVICES, STX 77,597  

00424004 GED TEXTBOOKS & SUPPLEMENTALS 7,500  

00421004 CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION 37,400  

00402004 SPECIAL NUTRITION SALVAGE/OMNI FORM      17,077  

00426004 INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY  500  

  SUB TOTAL STATE  $                  217,824  

   

  STT/STJ DISTRICT   

01434004 INSULAR SUPERINTENDENT, STT/STJ 5,000  

01433004 ADULT ED. 1,000  

01433104 VOCATIONAL ED. 5,000  

01437004 FEDERAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE MATCH, STT/STJ 47,500  

01436004 CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION 5,000  

01435104 ACCREDITATION 105,000  

  SUB TOTAL STT/STJ DISTRICT  $                  168,500  

  STX DISTRICT   

02464004 INSULAR SUPERINTENDENT, STX 5,000  

02465004 ADULT EDUCATION 500  

02465104 ACCREDITATION 125,000  

02467004 FEDERAL SCHOOL LUNCH STATE MATCH, STX 37,000  

  SUB TOTAL STX DISTRICT         $                   167,500  

  TOTAL OTHER, SERVICES & CHARGES, N.O.C.       $              553,824  

 


















	cover to 17
	18 7.10.2016
	19 7.10.2016
	20-23
	24 7.10.2016
	25-32

